Exhibit A Judge FitzSimon to Judge Coleman

associated adversary /case
10-10290-jkf Berks Behavioral Health, LLC 11 Transferred to: mdc

10-00163-jkf ~ Berks Behavioral Health, LLC v. St. Joseph Regional

17-14250-jkf  Spectrum Alliance, LP 11 Transferred to: mdc

19-12416-jkf ~ Timothy D. Ringgold and Gina A. Ringgold 11 Transferred to: mdc

20-00206-jkf ~ Glatz Aeronautical Corp. v. Ringgold et al

15-15856-jkf Pippy's Corp. t/a Sanatoga Thriftway and Pippy's Corp. 7 Transferred to: mdc
15-17232-jkf  Ronald P. Buck and Barbara J. Buck 7 Transferred to: mdc
16-12857-jkf Malvern Gifts, Inc. 7 Transferred to: mdc
16-12925-jkf  Louise Bentivegna 7 Transferred to: mdc
16-17137-jkf  Steven S. Modell 7 Transferred to: mdc
16-17878-jkf ~ Tammy DiPasquale 7 Transferred to: mdc
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17-13453-jkf  Benjamin Kell and Patricia Benedetto

17-15868-jkf Michael Kaplan and Nina Kaplan

17-18140-jkf  Christopher G. Ryan

18-12225-jkf Daryl R. Rothmund

18-12334-jkf Linda Mannices

18-12353-jkf  Gary Alan Frank

18-14682-jkf  Javette L. Stone and Lance E. Stone

18-15470-jkf  Joseph DiFloure and Karen DiFloure

18-16088-jkf  Patrick Reese and Lesli A. Reese

18-17403-jkf Robert C. Wiscount

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to: mdc

Transferred to: mdc

17-00363-jkf ~ T- Levy Associates, Inc. v. Kaplan et al

Transferred to: mdc

Transferred to: mdc

19-00143-jkf ~ Jenzack Partners, LLC v. Rothmund

Transferred to: mdc

Transferred to: mdc

19-00092-jkf Kaliner v. Dowd

Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc

19-00032-jkf ~ Wisconsin Whey Protein v. Wiscount
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19-10210-jkf

19-10475-jkf

19-12771-jkf

19-12771-jkf

19-12773-jkf

19-12775-jkf

19-16408-jkf

19-16529-jkf

19-16987-jkf

19-17471-jkf

American Rose 2900, Inc.

Lance J Esposito

Herz, Herz & Reichle Inc.

Herz, Herz & Reichle Inc.

Long Run Realty, Inc. d/b/a Timberline Four Season

Timberline Four Seasons Resort Management Compan

Hilary David Mason and Tammy Lee Mason

Alesio Dominic Panaccio

Nancy Hernandez-Smith

Rory E Robinson, Sr. and Chrystal A Robinson

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc

19-12773-jkf  Long Run Realty, Inc. d/b/a Timberline Four Season
Transferred to: mdc

19-12775-jkf ~ Timberline Four Seasons Resort Management Com

Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
20-00007-jkf ~ Lieberman v. Mason et al
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc
Transferred to: mdc



19-17588-jkf

19-17629-jkf

19-17814-jkf

19-17832-jkf

19-17876-jkf

19-17930-jkf

19-17938-jkf

19-17996-jkf

19-18033-jkf

19-18045-jkf

Pedro Teixeira

Chanice N Savage

Greta E. White

Tyesha Star Rodgers

Leandra J Conti

Brenda J. Miles

Pedro A Rodriguez, Jr.

Lashonda E. Williams

Julie A. Lichty

Atef Friji

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc
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19-18055-jkf

19-18072-jkf

20-10136-jkf

20-10211-jkf

20-10249-jkf

20-10282-jkf

20-10334-jkf

20-10353-jkf

20-10364-jkf

20-10392-jkf

Felicia T King

Randy Spadaccino

Troy C. Miller

Antoinette M. Filippone

John A. Luminella

Kimberly Jean Hess

Jennifer D Cassidy

Gina Strang

James F McBride

Charles M. Jones

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

Page 5 of 9



20-10400-jkf

20-10401-jkf

20-10444-jkf

20-10568-jkf

20-10647-jkf

20-10656-jkf

20-10675-jkf

20-10870-jkf

20-10870-jkf

20-10921-jkf

Daniel J Hollenbach, Sr

Dianna V Kelly

LaMetrea Shale Moore

Patricia E Boggs

Chinitta T Tate

Albert S Colaianni

Melissa Joyce

Iwonna B. Karmolinski

Iwonna B. Karmolinski

Joseph J MclLaughlin

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

20-00129-jkf

Karmolinski v. U.S. Department of Education

Transferred to: mdc

20-00130-jkf

Karmolinski v. Temple University

Transferred to: mdc
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20-11091-jkf

20-11094-jkf

20-11118-jkf

20-11216-jkf

20-11225-jkf

20-11296-jkf

20-11332-jkf

20-11381-jkf

20-11390-jkf

20-11440-jkf

Yvette M. Cypress

Joann K Claflin

Russell Johnson

Catherine M Hannum

Stephen J. Reichle

Baseemah Jones

Deborah R. Clark

Linda A. Sienkiewicz

Karen Lynn Williams

Kimberly Miller

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc
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20-11498-jkf

20-11540-jkf

20-11558-jkf

20-11583-jkf

20-11622-jkf

20-11674-jkf

20-11698-jkf

20-11700-jkf

20-11730-jkf

20-11757-jkf

Susan L Gares

Idella Mae Brooks

Steven J. Stinson, Sr. and Yvette N. Stinson

Shirlene Cotton

Alford Williams

Elizabeth Bilardo-Levan

Meghan M Smith

Michelle Cost

Jennifer A. Bologna

Kate Thomas Hector and Samuel A Hector

Friday, June 26, 2020

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc
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20-11824-jkf

20-11845-jkf

20-11866-jkf

20-11907-jkf

20-11915-jkf

20-11978-jkf

20-12020-jkf

20-12141-jkf

Michael Bernard Johnson

Norma I. Arroyo

Robert Kumbatovich

Tameka K. Claiborne

Carmel P Thomas-Fisher

Elaine R Tommassello

Bernice Mahmoud

Arthur Herring, lll

Friday, June 26, 2020

20-00180-jkf

associated adversary /case

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

Transferred to:

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

mdc

NITV Federal Services, LLC v. Herring, IlI
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