Exhibit A Judge FitzSimon to Judge Coleman

		associated adversary/case				
10-10290-jkf	Berks Behavioral Health, LLC	11	Transferred to: mdc			
			10-00163-jkf Berks Behavioral Health, LLC v. St. Joseph Regional			
17-14250-jkf	Spectrum Alliance, LP	11	Transferred to: mdc			
19-12416-jkf	Timothy D. Ringgold and Gina A. Ringgold	11	Transferred to: mdc			
			20-00206-jkf Glatz Aeronautical Corp. v. Ringgold et al			
15-15856-jkf	Pippy's Corp. t/a Sanatoga Thriftway and Pippy's Corp.	7	Transferred to: mdc			
15-17232-jkf	Ronald P. Buck and Barbara J. Buck	7	Transferred to: mdc			
16-12857-jkf	Malvern Gifts, Inc.	7	Transferred to: mdc			
16-12925-jkf	Louise Bentivegna	7	Transferred to: mdc			
16-17137-jkf	Steven S. Modell	7	Transferred to: mdc			
16-17878-jkf	Tammy DiPasquale	7	Transferred to: mdc			

Friday, June 26, 2020 Page 1 of 9

17-13453-jkf	Benjamin Kell and Patricia Benedetto	7	Transferred to: mdc
17-15868-jkf	Michael Kaplan and Nina Kaplan	7	Transferred to: mdc 17-00363-jkf T. Levy Associates, Inc. v. Kaplan et al
17-18140-jkf	Christopher G. Ryan	7	Transferred to: mdc
18-12225-jkf	Daryl R. Rothmund	7	Transferred to: mdc
			19-00143-jkf Jenzack Partners, LLC v. Rothmund
18-12334-jkf	Linda Mannices	7	Transferred to: mdc
18-12353-jkf	Gary Alan Frank	7	Transferred to: mdc
			19-00092-jkf Kaliner v. Dowd
18-14682-jkf	Javette L. Stone and Lance E. Stone	7	Transferred to: mdc
18-15470-jkf	Joseph DiFloure and Karen DiFloure	7	Transferred to: mdc
18-16088-jkf	Patrick Reese and Lesli A. Reese	7	Transferred to: mdc
18-17403-jkf	Robert C. Wiscount	7	Transferred to: mdc
			19-00032-jkf Wisconsin Whey Protein v. Wiscount

Friday, June 26, 2020 Page 2 of 9

19-10210-jkf	American Rose 2900, Inc.	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-10475-jkf	Lance J Esposito	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-12771-jkf	Herz, Herz & Reichle Inc.	7	Transferred to: 19-12773-jkf Long Run Re	mdc ealty, Inc. d/b/a Timberline Four Season
19-12771-jkf	Herz, Herz & Reichle Inc.	7	Transferred to: 19-12775-jkf Timberline F	mdc Four Seasons Resort Management Com
19-12773-jkf	Long Run Realty, Inc. d/b/a Timberline Four Season	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-12775-jkf	Timberline Four Seasons Resort Management Compan	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-16408-jkf	Hilary David Mason and Tammy Lee Mason	7	Transferred to: 20-00007-jkf Lieberman v	mdc v. Mason et al
19-16529-jkf	Alesio Dominic Panaccio	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-16987-jkf	Nancy Hernandez-Smith	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17471-jkf	Rory E Robinson, Sr. and Chrystal A Robinson	7	Transferred to:	mdc

Friday, June 26, 2020 Page 3 of 9

19-17588-jkf	Pedro Teixeira	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17629-jkf	Chanice N Savage	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17814-jkf	Greta E. White	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17832-jkf	Tyesha Star Rodgers	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17876-jkf	Leandra J Conti	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17930-jkf	Brenda J. Miles	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17938-jkf	Pedro A Rodriguez, Jr.	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-17996-jkf	Lashonda E. Williams	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-18033-jkf	Julie A. Lichty	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-18045-jkf	Atef Friji	7	Transferred to:	mdc

19-18055-jkf	Felicia T King	7	Transferred to:	mdc
19-18072-jkf	Randy Spadaccino	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10136-jkf	Troy C. Miller	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10211-jkf	Antoinette M. Filippone	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10249-jkf	John A. Luminella	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10282-jkf	Kimberly Jean Hess	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10334-jkf	Jennifer D Cassidy	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10353-jkf	Gina Strang	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10364-jkf	James F McBride	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10392-jkf	Charles M. Jones	7	Transferred to:	mdc

20-10400-jkf	Daniel J Hollenbach, Sr	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10401-jkf	Dianna V Kelly	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10444-jkf	LaMetrea Shale Moore	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10568-jkf	Patricia E Boggs	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10647-jkf	Chinitta T Tate	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10656-jkf	Albert S Colaianni	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10675-jkf	Melissa Joyce	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-10870-jkf	Iwonna B. Karmolinski	7 20-0012	Transferred to: 29-ikf Karmolinsk	mdc i v. U.S. Department of Education
20-10870-jkf	Iwonna B. Karmolinski	7	Transferred to:	mdc
		20-0013	30-jkf Karmolinsk	i v. Temple University
20-10921-jkf	Joseph J McLaughlin	7	Transferred to:	mdc

Friday, June 26, 2020 Page 6 of 9

20-11091-jkf	Yvette M. Cypress	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11094-jkf	Joann K Claflin	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11118-jkf	Russell Johnson	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11216-jkf	Catherine M Hannum	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11225-jkf	Stephen J. Reichle	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11296-jkf	Baseemah Jones	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11332-jkf	Deborah R. Clark	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11381-jkf	Linda A. Sienkiewicz	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11390-jkf	Karen Lynn Williams	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11440-jkf	Kimberly Miller	7	Transferred to:	mdc

20-11498-jkf	Susan L Gares	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11540-jkf	Idella Mae Brooks	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11558-jkf	Steven J. Stinson, Sr. and Yvette N. Stinson	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11583-jkf	Shirlene Cotton	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11622-jkf	Alford Williams	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11674-jkf	Elizabeth Bilardo-Levan	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11698-jkf	Meghan M Smith	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11700-jkf	Michelle Cost	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11730-jkf	Jennifer A. Bologna	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11757-jkf	Kate Thomas Hector and Samuel A Hector	7	Transferred to:	mdc

20-11824-jkf	Michael Bernard Johnson	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11845-jkf	Norma I. Arroyo	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11866-jkf	Robert Kumbatovich	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11907-jkf	Tameka K. Claiborne	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11915-jkf	Carmel P Thomas-Fisher	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-11978-jkf	Elaine R Tommassello	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-12020-jkf	Bernice Mahmoud	7	Transferred to:	mdc
20-12141-jkf	Arthur Herring, III	7 20-0018	Transferred to: 30-jkf NITV Federo	mdc al Services, LLC v. Herring, III

Friday, June 26, 2020 Page 9 of 9